students as authorized under Section 6 of Senate Bill No. 2239,392

2001 Regular Session. The State Department of Education shall393

annually report to the Legislature by January of each year.394

SECTION 26. Of the funds appropriated in Sections 9 and 10,395

an amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars396

($1,300,000.00) shall be used for technological methods for397

agricultural programs.398

SECTION 27. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, an399

amount not to exceed One Million Six Hundred Eighty-nine Thousand400

Nine Hundred Fifty-eight Dollars ($1,689,958.00) shall be401